Brevard County Board of County Commissioners

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Viera, FL 32940



Minutes Thursday, August 8, 2024 5:30 PM

Melbourne-Tillman Water Control District Public Hearing

Special Meeting of the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners

City of West Melbourne Veterans Memorial Complex 2285 Minton Road West Melbourne

A. CALL TO ORDER 5:54 PM

Present:Commissioner District 2 Tom Goodson, Commissioner District 3
John Tobia, and Commissioner District 5 Jason SteeleExcused:Commissioner District 1 Rita Pritchett, and Commissioner District
4 Rob Feltner

D.1. Establishing User Fees for FY 2024-2025 for the Melbourne-Tillman Water Control District

Chair Steele called for a public hearing establishing user fees for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 for the Melbourne-Tillman Water Control District.

Joe Hale, Melbourne-Tillman Water Control District Board of Directors Vice President, expressed his thanks to the Board for all it has done for the district; he stated the district is looking forward to the approval of user fees; it runs a lean and efficient operation; and it is important to have these increases.

Commissioner Tobia pointed out all levels are flat.

Mr. Hale stated he is hopeful for an increase every year; but it does not happen.

There being no further comments or objections, the Board conducted the public hearing and approved establishing the user fees for the Melbourne-Tillman Water Control District for FY 2024-2025 as follows:

- (1) Residential remains at \$25.00 per lot, acre or portion thereof
- (2) Agriculture remains at \$8.50 per lot, acre or portion thereof
- (3) Commercial remains at \$52.50 per lot, acre or portion thereof;

and authorized the Chair to sign the resolution at the second public hearing scheduled for August 27, 2024.

Result: APPROVED Mover: John Tobia Seconder: Tom Goodson Ayes: Goodson, Tobia, and Steele Excused: Pritchett, and Feltner

Upon motion and vote, the meeting adjourned at 5:56 p.m.

Result: APPROVED Mover: John Tobia Seconder: Tom Goodson Ayes: Goodson, Tobia, and Steele Excused: Pritchett, and Feltner RACHEL M. SADOFF, CLERK

JASON STEELE, CHAIR BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

As approved by the Board on August 27, 2024.